

Ø

SLP(C)No. 14347 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No.11

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14347/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in DBCSA 250/03
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

R.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAZARI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call after revision of the list, none appears for the petitioners. Learned
counsel for the respondents is present.
The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER