

\224

SLP(C)No. 14347 OF 2003
ITEM No.205

Court No.12

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14347/2003

(From the final Judgment and Order dated 16.4.2003 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in D.B.Civil Special Appeal No.250/2003)

R.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAZARI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay, Adv.
Mr. P.V.Yogeshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dilip K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.L. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER